Metal-Oxide Varistors(MOVs)　　　　　 　  Radial Leaded-Standard D Series
Description
Agency Approvals Features
Agency Agency Approval Certificate No.
VZCA2.E316325
VZCA8.E316325
IEC 61051-1:2007-04
IEC 61051-2:2009-05

CQC08001023767
CQC08001023768
CQC08001023769
UL 1449 4
th
& cUL
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
© 2016 CeNtRa Science Corp.
Revised: 17/03/07
Metal-Oxide Varistors(MOVs)　　　　　 　  Radial Leaded-Standard D Series
Device Ratings and Characteristics
Maximum Maximum Typical UL 1449 Related
Energy Peak Current Capacitance 4th ,In Standards
(@10/1000µs) (@8/20µs) (@1KHz) @8/20us Symbol
ACrms(V) DC(V) Vn(Vdc) Min. Max. Vc(V) Ip(A) (J) (A) (W) (pF) (KA)
CNR-05D180K 05D180K 11 14 18 16 20 40 1 0.4 100 0.01 1600 ○
CNR-05D220K 05D220K 14 18 22 20 24 48 1 0.5 100 0.01 1500 ○
CNR-05D270K 05D270K 17 22 27 24 30 60 1 0.6 100 0.01 1450 ○
CNR-05D330K 05D330K 20 26 33 30 36 73 1 0.8 100 0.01 1400 ○
CNR-05D390K 05D390K 25 31 39 35 43 86 1 0.9 100 0.01 700 ○
CNR-05D470K 05D470K 30 38 47 42 52 104 1 1.1 100 0.01 650 ○
CNR-05D560K 05D560K 35 45 56 50 62 123 1 1.3 100 0.01 600 ○
CNR-05D680K 05D680K 40 56 68 61 75 150 1 1.6 100 0.01 580 ○
CNR-05D820K 05D820K 50 65 82 74 90 145 5 2.5 400 0.10 310 □
CNR-05D101K 05D101K 60 85 100 90 110 175 5 3.0 400 0.10 290 □
CNR-05D121K 05D121K 75 100 120 108 132 210 5 4.0 400 0.10 270 □
CNR-05D151K 05D151K 95 125 150 135 165 260 5 4.8 400 0.10 240 □
CNR-05D181K 05D181K 115 150 180 162 198 315 5 5.9 400 0.10 140 □
CNR-05D201K 05D201K 130 170 200 180 220 355 5 6.5 400 0.10 120 ◇
CNR-05D221K 05D221K 140 180 220 198 242 380 5 7.0 400 0.10 110 ◇
CNR-05D241K 05D241K 150 200 240 216 264 415 5 8.0 400 0.10 110 ◇
CNR-05D271K 05D271K 175 225 270 243 297 475 5 8.5 400 0.10 100 ◇
CNR-05D301K 05D301K 195 250 300 270 330 505 5 9.0 400 0.10 100 ◇
CNR-05D331K 05D331K 215 275 330 297 363 585 5 10.0 400 0.10 90 ◇
CNR-05D361K 05D361K 230 300 360 324 396 620 5 10.0 400 0.10 80 ◇
CNR-05D391K 05D391K 250 320 390 351 429 675 5 12.0 400 0.10 80 ◇
CNR-05D431K 05D431K 275 350 430 387 473 745 5 13.0 400 0.10 70 ◇
CNR-05D471K 05D471K 300 385 470 423 517 810 5 15.0 400 0.10 70 ◇
CNR-05D511K 05D511K 320 410 510 459 561 878 5 16.0 400 0.10 65 ◇
CNR-05D561K 05D561K 350 460 560 504 616 940 5 18.0 400 0.10 65 ◇
CNR-05D621K 05D621K 395 510 620 558 682 1050 5 18.0 400 0.10 65 ◇
CNR-05D681K 05D681K 420 560 680 612 748 1120 5 18.0 400 0.10 60 ◇
CNR-05D751K 05D751K 460 615 750 675 825 1240 5 18.0 400 0.10 60 ◇
Related Standards
Symbols ○
Approval
0.25
□ ◇
(@8/20µs)
Clamping Voltage
Allowable Voltage @ Test Current
0.1
Rated
PowerPart No.
Device
Marking Voltage (@1mA)
Maximum Varistor
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
© 2016 CeNtRa Science Corp.
Revised: 17/03/07
Metal-Oxide Varistors(MOVs)　　　　　 　  Radial Leaded-Standard D Series
Device Ratings and Characteristics
Maximum Maximum Typical UL 1449 Related
Energy Peak Current Capacitance 4th ,In Standards
(@10/1000µs) (@8/20µs) (@1KHz) @8/20us Symbol
ACrms(V) DC(V) Vn(Vdc) Min. Max. Vc(V) Ip(A) (J) (A) (W) (pF) (KA)
CNR-07D180K 07D180K 11 14 18 16 20 36 2.5 0.9 250 0.02 3800 ○
CNR-07D220K 07D220K 14 18 22 20 24 43 2.5 1.1 250 0.02 3600 ○
CNR-07D270K 07D270K 17 22 27 24 30 53 2.5 1.4 250 0.02 3400 ○
CNR-07D330K 07D330K 20 26 33 30 36 65 2.5 1.7 250 0.02 2900 ○
CNR-07D390K 07D390K 25 31 39 35 43 77 2.5 2.1 250 0.02 1600 ○
CNR-07D470K 07D470K 30 38 47 42 52 93 2.5 2.5 250 0.02 1550 ○
CNR-07D560K 07D560K 35 45 56 50 62 110 2.5 3.1 250 0.02 1500 ○
CNR-07D680K 07D680K 40 56 68 61 75 135 2.5 3.6 250 0.02 1200 ○
CNR-07D820K 07D820K 50 65 82 74 90 135 10 5.5 1200 0.25 860 □
CNR-07D101K 07D101K 60 85 100 90 110 165 10 6.5 1200 0.25 750 □
CNR-07D121K 07D121K 75 100 120 108 132 200 10 7.8 1200 0.25 530 □
CNR-07D151K 07D151K 95 125 150 135 165 250 10 9.7 1200 0.25 410 □
CNR-07D181K 07D181K 115 150 180 162 198 300 10 11.7 1200 0.25 300 □
CNR-07D201K 07D201K 130 170 200 180 220 340 10 13 1200 0.25 250  ◇
CNR-07D221K 07D221K 140 180 220 198 242 360 10 14 1200 0.25 250  ◇
CNR-07D241K 07D241K 150 200 240 216 264 395 10 15 1200 0.25 240  ◇
CNR-07D271K 07D271K 175 225 270 243 297 455 10 18 1200 0.25 220  ◇
CNR-07D301K 07D301K 195 250 300 270 330 500 10 21 1200 0.25 190  ◇
CNR-07D331K 07D331K 215 275 330 297 363 550 10 25 1200 0.25 180  ◇
CNR-07D361K 07D361K 230 300 360 324 396 595 10 25 1200 0.25 170  ◇
CNR-07D391K 07D391K 250 320 390 351 429 650 10 25 1200 0.25 160  ◇
CNR-07D431K 07D431K 275 350 430 387 473 710 10 28 1200 0.25 150  ◇
CNR-07D471K 07D471K 300 385 470 423 517 775 10 30 1200 0.25 130  ◇
CNR-07D511K 07D511K 320 410 510 459 561 845 10 33 1200 0.25 120  ◇
CNR-07D561K 07D561K 350 460 560 504 616 915 10 33 1200 0.25 120  ◇
CNR-07D621K 07D621K 395 510 620 558 682 1020 10 35 1200 0.25 120  ◇
CNR-07D681K 07D681K 420 560 680 612 748 1120 10 35 1200 0.25 110  ◇
CNR-07D751K 07D751K 465 615 750 675 825 1235 10 38 1200 0.25 100  ◇
CNR-07D781K 07D781K 485 640 780 702 858 1290 10 40 1200 0.25 90  ◇
CNR-07D821K 07D821K 510 670 820 738 902 1355 10 42 1200 0.25 90  ◇
Symbols ○
Approval
(@8/20µs)
□ ◇

0.15
0.5
Allowable Voltage
Voltage (@1mA)
Rated
Power
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
© 2016 CeNtRa Science Corp.
Revised: 17/03/07
Metal-Oxide Varistors(MOVs)　　　　　 　  Radial Leaded-Standard D Series
Device Ratings and Characteristics
Maximum Maximum Typical UL 1449 Related
Energy Peak Current Capacitance 4th ,In Standards
(@10/1000µs) (@8/20µs) (@1KHz) @8/20us Symbol
ACrms(V) DC(V) Vn(Vdc) Min. Max. Vc(V) Ip(A) (J) (A) (W) (pF) (KA)
CNR-10D180K 10D180K 11 14 18 16 20 36 5 2.1 500 0.05 16000 ○
CNR-10D220K 10D220K 14 18 22 20 24 43 5 2.5 500 0.05 11000 ○
CNR-10D270K 10D270K 17 22 27 24 30 53 5 3.0 500 0.05 8000 ○
CNR-10D330K 10D330K 20 26 33 30 36 65 5 4.0 500 0.05 6300 ○
CNR-10D390K 10D390K 25 31 39 35 43 77 5 4.6 500 0.05 5200 ○
CNR-10D470K 10D470K 30 38 47 42 52 93 5 5.5 500 0.05 4600 ○
CNR-10D560K 10D560K 35 45 56 50 62 110 5 7.0 500 0.05 3750 ○
CNR-10D680K 10D680K 40 56 68 61 75 135 5 8.2 500 0.05 2800 ○
CNR-10D820K 10D820K 50 65 82 74 90 135 25 12 2500 0.4 1920 □
CNR-10D101K 10D101K 60 85 100 90 110 165 25 15 2500 0.4 1800 □
CNR-10D121K 10D121K 75 100 120 108 132 200 25 18 2500 0.4 1500 □
CNR-10D151K 10D151K 95 125 150 135 165 250 25 22 2500 0.4 1200 □
CNR-10D181K 10D181K 115 150 180 162 198 300 25 27 2500 0.4 620 □
CNR-10D201K 10D201K 130 170 200 180 220 340 25 30 2500 0.4 570  ◇
CNR-10D221K 10D221K 140 180 220 198 242 360 25 32 2500 0.4 560  ◇
CNR-10D241K 10D241K 150 200 240 216 264 395 25 35 2500 0.4 550  ◇
CNR-10D271K 10D271K 175 225 270 243 297 455 25 40 2500 0.4 530  ◇
CNR-10D301K 10D301K 195 250 300 270 330 500 25 42 2500 0.4 500  ◇
CNR-10D331K 10D331K 215 275 330 297 363 550 25 47 2500 0.4 450  ◇
CNR-10D361K 10D361K 230 300 360 324 396 595 25 47 2500 0.4 450  ◇
CNR-10D391K 10D391K 250 320 390 351 429 650 25 60 2500 0.4 430  ◇
CNR-10D431K 10D431K 275 350 430 387 473 710 25 65 2500 0.4 400  ◇
CNR-10D471K 10D471K 300 385 470 423 517 775 25 70 2500 0.4 300  ◇
CNR-10D511K 10D511K 320 410 510 459 561 845 25 70 2500 0.4 260  ◇
CNR-10D561K 10D561K 350 460 560 504 616 915 25 70 2500 0.4 200  ◇
CNR-10D621K 10D621K 395 510 620 558 682 1020 25 70 2500 0.4 170  ◇
CNR-10D681K 10D681K 420 560 680 612 748 1120 25 70 2500 0.4 160  ◇
CNR-10D751K 10D751K 465 615 750 675 825 1235 25 75 2500 0.4 150  ◇
CNR-10D781K 10D781K 485 640 780 702 858 1290 25 80 2500 0.4 150  ◇
CNR-10D821K 10D821K 510 670 820 738 902 1355 25 85 2500 0.4 150  ◇
CNR-10D911K 10D911K 550 745 910 819 1001 1500 25 93 2500 0.4 140  ◇
CNR-10D102K 10D102K 625 825 1000 900 1100 1650 25 102 2500 0.4 140  ◇
CNR-10D112K 10D112K 680 895 1100 990 1210 1815 25 115 2500 0.4 130  ◇
CNR-10D182K 10D182K 1000 1465 1800 1620 1980 2950 25 185 2500 0.4 75 1 ○
Symbols ○
Approval
Rated
Power
(@8/20µs)
Part No.
Device
Marking Voltage (@1mA)
Maximum Varistor Clamping Voltage
Allowable Voltage @ Test Current
□ ◇
0.5
1
Related Standards
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
© 2016 CeNtRa Science Corp.
Revised: 17/03/07
Metal-Oxide Varistors(MOVs)　　　　　 　  Radial Leaded-Standard D Series
Device Ratings and Characteristics
Maximum Maximum Typical UL 1449 Related
Energy Peak Current Capacitance 4th ,In Standards
(@10/1000µs) (@8/20µs) (@1KHz) @8/20us Symbol
ACrms(V) DC(V) Vn(Vdc) Min. Max. Vc(V) Ip(A) (J) (A) (W) (pF) (KA)
CNR-14D180K 14D180K 11 14 18 16 20 36 10 4 1000 0.1 25000 ○
CNR-14D220K 14D220K 14 18 22 20 24 43 10 5 1000 0.1 20000 ○
CNR-14D270K 14D270K 17 22 27 24 30 53 10 6 1000 0.1 16000 ○
CNR-14D330K 14D330K 20 26 33 30 36 65 10 7.5 1000 0.1 12200 ○
CNR-14D390K 14D390K 25 31 39 35 43 77 10 8.6 1000 0.1 7000 ○
CNR-14D470K 14D470K 30 38 47 42 52 93 10 10 1000 0.1 6750 ○
CNR-14D560K 14D560K 35 45 56 50 62 110 10 11 1000 0.1 6500 ○
CNR-14D680K 14D680K 40 56 68 61 75 135 10 14 1000 0.1 5500 ○
CNR-14D820K 14D820K 50 65 82 74 90 135 50 22 4500 0.6 4300 □
CNR-14D101K 14D101K 60 85 100 90 110 165 50 28 4500 0.6 3500 □
CNR-14D121K 14D121K 75 100 120 108 132 200 50 32 4500 0.6 2500 □
CNR-14D151K 14D151K 95 125 150 135 165 250 50 40 4500 0.6 2100 □
CNR-14D181K 14D181K 115 150 180 162 198 300 50 52 4500 0.6 1250 □
CNR-14D201K 14D201K 130 170 200 180 220 340 50 57 4500 0.6 1150  ◇
CNR-14D221K 14D221K 140 180 220 198 242 360 50 60 4500 0.6 1100  ◇
CNR-14D241K 14D241K 150 200 240 216 264 395 50 63 4500 0.6 1050  ◇
CNR-14D271K 14D271K 175 225 270 243 297 455 50 70 4500 0.6 1000  ◇
CNR-14D301K 14D301K 195 250 300 270 330 500 50 78 4500 0.6 900  ◇
CNR-14D331K 14D331K 215 275 330 297 363 550 50 93 4500 0.6 850  ◇
CNR-14D361K 14D361K 230 300 360 324 396 595 50 93 4500 0.6 800  ◇
CNR-14D391K 14D391K 250 320 390 351 429 650 50 100 4500 0.6 800  ◇
CNR-14D431K 14D431K 275 350 430 387 473 710 50 115 4500 0.6 650  ◇
CNR-14D471K 14D471K 300 385 470 423 517 775 50 125 4500 0.6 550  ◇
CNR-14D511K 14D511K 320 410 510 459 561 845 50 125 4500 0.6 450  ◇
CNR-14D561K 14D561K 350 460 560 504 616 915 50 125 4500 0.6 400  ◇
CNR-14D621K 14D621K 395 510 620 558 682 1020 50 125 4500 0.6 350  ◇
CNR-14D681K 14D681K 420 560 680 612 748 1120 50 130 4500 0.6 350  ◇
CNR-14D751K 14D751K 465 615 750 675 825 1235 50 143 4500 0.6 330  ◇
CNR-14D781K 14D781K 485 640 780 702 858 1290 50 148 4500 0.6 330  ◇
CNR-14D821K 14D821K 510 670 820 738 902 1355 50 157 4500 0.6 330  ◇
CNR-14D911K 14D911K 550 745 910 819 1001 1500 50 175 4500 0.6 300  ◇
CNR-14D102K 14D102K 625 825 1000 900 1100 1650 50 190 4500 0.6 300  ◇
CNR-14D112K 14D112K 680 895 1100 990 1210 1815 50 213 4500 0.6 200  ◇
CNR-14D182K 14D182K 1000 1465 1800 1620 1980 2950 50 354 4500 0.6 150 2 ○
Symbols ○
Approval
Rated
Power
(@8/20µs)
Part No.
Device
Marking Voltage (@1mA)
Maximum Varistor Clamping Voltage
Allowable Voltage @ Test Current
□ ◇
1
3
Related Standards
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
© 2016 CeNtRa Science Corp.
Revised: 17/03/07
Metal-Oxide Varistors(MOVs)　　　　　 　  Radial Leaded-Standard D Series
Device Ratings and Characteristics
Maximum Maximum Typical UL 1449 Related
Energy Peak Current Capacitance 4th ,In Standards
(@10/1000µs) (@8/20µs) (@1KHz) @8/20us Symbol
ACrms(V) DC(V) Vn(Vdc) Min. Max. Vc(V) Ip(A) (J) (A) (W) (pF) (KA)
CNR-18D180K 18D180K 11 14 18 16 20 36 15 8.3 2000 0.15 36400 ○
CNR-18D220K 18D220K 14 18 22 20 24 43 15 10.4 2000 0.15 27300 ○
CNR-18D270K 18D270K 17 22 27 24 30 53 15 12.5 2000 0.15 22290 ○
CNR-18D330K 18D330K 20 26 33 30 36 65 15 15.6 2000 0.15 18200 ○
CNR-18D390K 18D390K 25 31 39 35 43 77 15 17.9 2000 0.15 12250 ○
CNR-18D470K 18D470K 30 38 47 42 52 93 15 20.8 2000 0.15 12280 ○
CNR-18D560K 18D560K 35 45 56 50 62 110 15 22.8 2000 0.15 11100 ○
CNR-18D680K 18D680K 40 56 68 61 75 135 15 29.1 2000 0.15 10460 ○
CNR-18D820K 18D820K 50 65 82 74 90 135 75 30.6 5500 0.80 7460 □
CNR-18D101K 18D101K 60 85 100 90 110 165 75 38.9 5500 0.80 7280 □
CNR-18D121K 18D121K 75 100 120 108 132 200 75 44.4 5500 0.80 5000 □
CNR-18D151K 18D151K 95 125 150 135 165 250 75 55.6 5500 0.80 3820 □
CNR-18D181K 18D181K 115 150 180 162 198 300 75 69.4 5500 0.80 2270 □
CNR-18D201K 18D201K 130 170 200 180 220 340 75 79.2 6500 0.80 2100  ◇
CNR-18D221K 18D221K 140 180 220 198 242 360 75 83.3 6500 0.80 2000  ◇
CNR-18D241K 18D241K 150 200 240 216 264 395 75 87.5 6500 0.80 2000  ◇
CNR-18D271K 18D271K 175 225 270 243 297 455 75 97.2 6500 0.80 1910  ◇
CNR-18D301K 18D301K 195 250 300 270 330 500 75 101 6500 0.80 1630  ◇
CNR-18D331K 18D331K 215 275 330 297 363 550 75 129 6500 0.80 1590  ◇
CNR-18D361K 18D361K 230 300 360 324 396 595 75 129 6500 0.80 1540  ◇
CNR-18D391K 18D391K 250 320 390 351 429 650 75 139 6500 0.80 1270  ◇
CNR-18D431K 18D431K 275 350 430 387 473 710 75 160 6500 0.80 1220  ◇
CNR-18D471K 18D471K 300 385 470 423 517 775 75 174 6500 0.80 1090  ◇
CNR-18D511K 18D511K 320 410 510 459 561 845 75 175 6500 0.80 950  ◇
CNR-18D561K 18D561K 350 460 560 504 616 915 75 178 6500 0.80 770  ◇
CNR-18D621K 18D621K 395 510 620 558 682 1020 75 181 6500 0.80 510  ◇
CNR-18D681K 18D681K 420 560 680 612 748 1120 75 182 6500 0.80 500  ◇
CNR-18D751K 18D751K 465 615 750 675 825 1235 75 200 6500 0.80 480  ◇
CNR-18D781K 18D781K 485 640 780 702 858 1290 75 207 6500 0.80 450  ◇
CNR-18D821K 18D821K 510 670 820 738 902 1355 75 220 6500 0.80 450  ◇
CNR-18D911K 18D911K 550 745 910 819 1001 1500 75 245 6500 0.80 430  ◇
CNR-18D102K 18D102K 625 825 1000 900 1100 1650 75 266 6500 0.80 410  ◇
CNR-18D112K 18D112K 680 895 1100 990 1210 1815 75 298 6500 0.80 360  ◇
Symbols ○
Approval
□ ◇
Part No.
Device
Marking
Maximum Varistor Clamping Voltage
Allowable Voltage @ Test Current
Voltage (@1mA) (@8/20µs)
Rated
Power
2
5
Related Standards
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
© 2016 CeNtRa Science Corp.
Revised: 17/03/07
Metal-Oxide Varistors(MOVs)　　　　　 　  Radial Leaded-Standard D Series
Device Ratings and Characteristics
Maximum Maximum Typical UL 1449 Related
Energy Peak Current Capacitance 4th ,In Standards
(@10/1000µs) (@8/20µs) (@1KHz) @8/20us Symbol
ACrms(V) DC(V) Vn(Vdc) Min. Max. Vc(V) Ip(A) (J) (A) (W) (pF) (KA)
CNR-20D180K 20D180K 11 14 18 16 20 36 20 11 2000 0.2 40000 ○
CNR-20D220K 20D220K 14 18 22 20 24 43 20 14 2000 0.2 30000 ○
CNR-20D270K 20D270K 17 22 27 24 30 53 20 18 2000 0.2 24500 ○
CNR-20D330K 20D330K 20 26 33 30 36 65 20 23 2000 0.2 20000 ○
CNR-20D390K 20D390K 25 31 39 35 43 77 20 26 2000 0.2 13800 ○
CNR-20D470K 20D470K 30 38 47 42 52 93 20 33 2000 0.2 13500 ○
CNR-20D560K 20D560K 35 45 56 50 62 110 20 41 2000 0.2 12200 ○
CNR-20D680K 20D680K 40 56 68 61 75 135 20 46 2000 0.2 11500 ○
CNR-20D820K 20D820K 50 65 82 74 90 135 100 48 6500 1 8200 □
CNR-20D101K 20D101K 60 85 100 90 110 165 100 51 6500 1 8000 □
CNR-20D121K 20D121K 75 100 120 108 132 200 100 55 6500 1 5500 □
CNR-20D151K 20D151K 95 125 150 135 165 250 100 70 6500 1 4200 □
CNR-20D181K 20D181K 115 150 180 162 198 300 100 85 6500 1 2500 □
CNR-20D201K 20D201K 130 170 200 180 220 340 100 95 6500 1 2300  ◇
CNR-20D221K 20D221K 140 180 220 198 242 360 100 100 6500 1 2200  ◇
CNR-20D241K 20D241K 150 200 240 216 264 395 100 108 6500 1 2200  ◇
CNR-20D271K 20D271K 175 225 270 243 297 455 100 127 6500 1 2100  ◇
CNR-20D301K 20D301K 195 250 300 270 330 500 100 150 6500 1 1800  ◇
CNR-20D331K 20D331K 215 275 330 297 363 550 100 163 6500 1 1750  ◇
CNR-20D361K 20D361K 230 300 360 324 396 595 100 163 6500 1 1700  ◇
CNR-20D391K 20D391K 250 320 390 351 429 650 100 180 6500 1 1400  ◇
CNR-20D431K 20D431K 275 350 430 387 473 710 100 190 6500 1 1350  ◇
CNR-20D471K 20D471K 300 385 470 423 517 775 100 220 6500 1 1200  ◇
CNR-20D511K 20D511K 320 410 510 459 561 845 100 220 6500 1 1050  ◇
CNR-20D561K 20D561K 350 460 560 504 616 915 100 220 6500 1 850  ◇
CNR-20D621K 20D621K 395 510 620 558 682 1020 100 220 6500 1 570  ◇
CNR-20D681K 20D681K 420 560 680 612 748 1120 100 230 6500 1 550  ◇
CNR-20D751K 20D751K 465 615 750 675 825 1235 100 255 6500 1 530  ◇
CNR-20D781K 20D781K 485 640 780 702 858 1290 100 265 6500 1 500  ◇
CNR-20D821K 20D821K 510 670 820 738 902 1355 100 282 6500 1 500  ◇
CNR-20D911K 20D911K 550 745 910 819 1001 1500 100 310 6500 1 480  ◇
CNR-20D102K 20D102K 625 825 1000 900 1100 1650 100 342 6500 1 460  ◇
CNR-20D112K 20D112K 680 895 1100 990 1210 1815 100 383 6500 1 400  ◇
CNR-20D182K 20D182K 1000 1465 1800 1620 1980 2950 100 620 6500 1 300 3 ○
Symbols ○
Approval
Rated
Power

MAIN PART CODES
Series + /Packaging/ Lead Style / Designators: Option Code
Ordering examples: + XXX
CeNtRa D Series varistors are shipped standard in bulk pack with straight leads or Kink lead and lead spacing outlined in the Package Dimensions
section of this data sheet. Contact your CeNtRa sales representative to discuss non-standard options.
CNR-10D471KBTIX
Inside Kink  Lead
Bulk Pack
Inside Kink Lead
(Short Cut) Bulk Pack
Inside Kink  Lead
Tape & Reel  Pack
Inside Kink Lead
Flat Box  Pack
CNR-10D471KTTIXXX
 D: Standard series
 S: Square Disc type
 F: Thermal Cut-off Series
Explanation of Part Numbers
For standard parts, use the MAIN PART
designator only. For parts with non-standard
options (such as additional form, Packing and
lead space options), use MAIN PART +
OPTION CODE.
OPTION CODE items are subject to
availability and minimum order requirements.
Please contact a Centra products
representative  for additional information or
questions.
MAIN PART CODES
TTK XXX
CNR-10D471KSHK CNR-10D471KTTHXXX CNR-10D471KTRHX CNR-10D471KBTHX
CNR-10D471KTRSACNR-10D471SOK CNR-10D471KTTKXXX CNR-10D471KTRKX CNR-10D471KBTKX
In Line Kink Lead
Bulk Pack
In Line Kink Lead
(Short Cut) Bulk Pack
In Line Kink Lead
Tape& Reel  Pack
In Line Kink Lead
Flat Box  Pack
CNR-10D471KSIK
A:  P0 → 12.7mm±0.2mm
B:  P0 → 15.0mm±0.2mm
CNR-10D471KTRIX
Outside Kink Lead Bulk
Pack
Outside Kink  Lead
 (Short Cut)  Bulk Pack
Outside Kink Lead
Tape & Reel  Pack
Outside Kink Lead
Flat Box  Pack
Tape & Reel  Pack
Feed Hole Pitch
CNR-10D471KTRSB
 H: Ultra high energy series
 V: Medium surge series
 N: High temperature series
 P: High surge series
 T: Thermal Cut-off  Series
CNR-10D471K CNR-10D471KTTSXXX CNR-10D471KTRSX CNR-10D471KBTSX
Short Cut Lead
Length 10mm±1.0mm
Straight Lead
Flat Box  Pack
CNR-10D471KTTS10
Straight Lead
Bulk Pack (Standard)
Straight  Lead
(Short Cut) Bulk Pack
Straight Lead
Tape & Reel  Pack
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
© 2016 CeNtRa Science Corp.
Revised: 17/03/07
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Varistors category: